

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (FOR QUASHING OF ORDER/STAY) NO. 2965 of
2025**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2965 of 2025**

=====
**MAHEBUBKHAN @ KALU SHARMATULLA PATHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR DAXESH D BAROT(13149) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue notice to the newly added respondent no.2-
original complainant, returnable on 8.5.2026.

SRILATHA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)